

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE NO.: CrI.P.No.1635 of 2026****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	09.03.2026	<u>Dr.VJP,J</u> Heard Sri Siddharth Aggarwal, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri M. Lakshmi Narayana, learned Public Prosecutor representing the respondent–State regarding the objections about the maintainability of the petition. At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on 12.03.2026. Meanwhile, the petitioner shall cooperate with the investigation and appear before the Investigating Officer, as directed by them. <u>Dr.VJP, J</u> KNN	