

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: CrI.P.No.1635 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	12.03.2026	<u>Dr.VJP,J</u> Heard Sri N. Ashwani Kumar, learned counsel representing Sri Ajay Kumar Kanaparthi, learned counsel for the petitioner and Sri Siddharth Aggarwal, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri M. Lakshmi Narayana, learned Public Prosecutor representing the respondent-State. Learned counsel for the petitioner has brought to the notice of this Court that the mother of the petitioner is unwell and presently hospitalized at Patna and that the petitioner has to attend her at Patna seeking exemption from appearance before the Investigating Officer. Learned Public Prosecutor would submit that the petitioner has been appearing before the Investigating Officer in compliance of the order passed by this Court. Having heard the submissions, the legal query raised before this Court as to the maintainability of anticipatory bail petition. In light of the exigencies brought to the notice of this Court, the petitioner is permitted to attend to	Contd...

		his mother and shall appear before the Investigating Officer on 23.03.2026 at 10.00 A.M. List the matter on 18.03.2026. KNN <u>Dr.VJP, J</u>	
--	--	--	--