

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.1635 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	20.04.2026	<u>Dr.VJP,J</u> Heard Sri N.Ashwani Kumar, learned counsel representing Sri K.Ajay Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mrs.K.Priyanka Lakshmi, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor for the State. List the matter on 28.04.2026 under the caption 'for orders'. The petitioner shall co-operate the investigation and shall appear before the investigating officer as and when required. The Investigating Officer shall intimate the date and time through <i>whatsapp</i>. Investigating Officer shall proceed with the investigation without taking any coercive measures against the petitioner till next date of hearing. Dr.VJP,J <i>UPS</i>	