

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.Crl.P. No.1635 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
14.	16.07.2026	<u>GTK, J</u> Sri K. Chaitanya, learned counsel representing Sri Ajay Kumar Kanaparthi, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the interim order, granted by this Court, is due to expire today and requested for extension of the interim order. On the other hand, Sri Neelothpal Ganji, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor, would submit that there is urgency in the matter and requested that the matter be adjourned to 22.07.2026 and till then, the interim order may be extended. Post on 22.07.2026. Till then, interim order, granted earlier, shall stand extended. GTK, J MJA	